28. financial instruments (cont’d)

28.6  market risk (cont’d)

28.6.2 interest rate risk (cont’d)

   Group
   2016 2015
   rm’000 rm’000

   floating rate instruments
   Deposits with other financial institution   28,102 9,249
   Term loans   (40,926) (46,989)
   Revolving credits   (138,000) (140,000)
   Bank overdrafts   (7,808) -

   (158,632) (177,740)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss,
and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting
model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

   100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease
   Group   rm’000 rm’000

   2016
   Floating rate instruments   (1,206) 1,206

   2015
   Floating rate instruments   (1,333) 1,333

147ANNUAL REPORT 2016
FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

NOTEs TO ThE fiNANciAL sTATEmENTs

28. financial instruments (cont’d)

28.7 fair value information

 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables reasonably approximate fair
values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

 It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Group’s investment in unquoted shares due to the lack of comparable
quoted market prices in an active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

 The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value and those not carried at fair value for which fair value